#### 503269745 04/17/2015

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3316363

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JANSSEN ALZHEIMER IMMUNOTHERAPY	12/15/2014

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	JANSSEN SCIENCES IRELAND UC	
Street Address:	EASTGATE VILLAGE, EASTGATE	
City:	LITTLE ISLAND, COUNTY CORK	
State/Country:	IRELAND	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12608869

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)838-2001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 650-838-2000

Email: tami.tucker@alston.com **Correspondent Name:** ROSEMARIE L. CELLI Address Line 1: ALSTON & BIRD LLP

Address Line 2: 101 SOUTH TRYON STREET, SUITE 4000 Address Line 4: CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28280-4000

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	057436-392084	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROSEMARIE L. CELLI	
SIGNATURE:	/Rosemarie L. Celli/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/17/2015	

#### **Total Attachments: 1**

source=JAltoJSInamechange#page1.tif

**PATENT REEL: 035455 FRAME: 0633** 

503269745

Number: 472372

Duplicate Certificate

# Certificate of Incorporation of a Company

I hereby certify, that

### JANSSEN SCIENCES IRELAND UC

originally called JUNO NEUROSCIENCES

which name was changed to

JANSSEN ALZHEIMER IMMUNOTHERAPY

on Thursday, the 20th day of August, 2009

which name was changed to

JANSSEN SCIENCES IRELAND UC

on Monday, the 15th day of December, 2014

each name change having been made by Special Resolution and with the Authority of the Registrar of Companies.

was Incorporated under the Companies Acts, 1963 to 2006

as an Unlimited Company, on

Thursday, the 25th day of June, 2009.

Given under my hand at Dublin, this

Monday, the 5th day of January, 2015.

OLICA



Companies Act, 1963, sec. 370(1)

For Registrar of Companies

PATENT REEL: 035455 FRAME: 0634

**RECORDED: 04/17/2015**